To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat Unless filed with a new application, mail to: 09-24-199 101153099 BOX ASSIGNMENT, Comm	SEF & 2
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Akzo Nobel N.V.	Name: IntroGene B.V. Address: Wassenaarseweg 72 2333 AL Leiden, The Netherlands
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
3. Nature of conveyance:	I hereby certify that this paper or fee along with any attachments referred to or identified as being attached or enclosed is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail (under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)) on the date of deposit shown below with sufficient postage and in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	September 17, 1999 Date of Deposit Signatule of registered practitioner or other person having reasonable basis to expect mailing to occur on date of
□ Other Execution Date: July 5, 1999	deposit shown pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)(1)(ii) Lynette Eliason Typed/printed name of person whose signature is contained above
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. U.S. Patent Application No.(s) 08/388,852 Additional numbers att	execution date of the application is: B. U.S. Patent No.(s) cached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of U.S. applications and U.S. patents involved: 1
Name: Allen C. Turner Trask, Britt & Rossa P.O. Box 2550 Salt Lake City, UT 84110-2550	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00 (\$40.00 times number in box 6) Check no. 12390 is enclosed in this amount.
Attorney Docket No. 3938US	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 20-1469.
9/23/1999 NTHAI1 00000209 08388852 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:581 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.	
Allen C. Turner Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 33,041 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 010252 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Akzo Nobel N.V., of Velperweg 76, 6824 BM Arnhem, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of an invention entitled MELANOMA ASSOCIATED ANTIGENIC POLYPEPTIDE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 15, 1995, as Serial No. 08/388,852;

WHEREAS, IntroGene B.V., of Wassenaarseweg 72, 2333 AL Leiden, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, any patent granted thereon and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NAAM ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer

By:

this 5 day of July

, 1999

Name: FOM Hormans

Capacity Director Patents

Pharma

EH Reerink

Deputy Director

Legaí Affairs

AKZO NOBEL N.V

PATENT REEL: 010252 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 09/22/1999